## SIMACON-2017

We have great pleasure to inform you that 4th Indian Medica Association, Seramporel Conference (SIMACON-2018) is organized by IMA Serampore Branch under the auspices of IMA Bengal State on  $6^{TH}$  May2018 at Serampore IMA Bhavan, Serampore, Hooghly.

Mrs. Ratna Dey Nag, Hon'ble M.P. Hooghly I has given his consent to inaugurate the programme. Mr Kalyan Banerjee, Hon'ble M.P., Serampore will grace the Ceremony as 'Chief Guest'. Dr. Tapan Kumar Biswas, State President and Dr. Santanu Sen, Hon, ble M.P. and Hony. State Secretary, IMA Bengal will be present as Special Guest. Dr. Sudipto Roy, MLA & Past President, IMA, Mr. Prabir Ghoshal, MLA, Uttarpara, Mr. Amiya Mukherjee, Chairman, Serampore Municipality, Mr. Uttam Nag, Vice Chairman, Serampore Municipality, Dr. Rajat Nanda, SDO, Serampore, Ms. Malika Garg, ACP-II and SDPO, Serampore, Mr. Nandadulal Ghosh, IC, Serampore Police Station, Smt. Manira Basu, Officer-in-Charge, Serampore Women Police Station will grace the occasion as 'Guest of Honour'.

The whole programme will be presided over by **Dr. Pradip Kumar Das**, President IMA, Serampore.

Your gracious presence will heartily be appreciated.

Dr. Dipten Chatterjee			Dr. Abhijnan Ghosh				Dr. Basudeb Patra				
Chairman, Org. C	omm	١.	Orgar	nizing S	ecretar	<b>y</b>		Jt.	Organizi	ng Secr	etary
S	- 1	M	Α	С	0	Ν	- :	2	0 1	8	

## **PROGRAMME**

## 06.05.2018(SUNDAY)

9.00 A.M. TO 11.00 A.M. : REGISTRATION & BREAKFAST

10.30 A.M. TO 1.30 A.M. : SCIENTIFIC SESSION

12.00 NOON TO 1.30P.M. :INAUGURATION & ADDRESS BY GUESTS

1.30 P.M. TO 2.30 P.M. : LUNCH

2.30P.M. TO 5.00 P.M. : SCIENTIFIC SESSION

5.00P.M. TO 5.15 P.M. : TEA & SNACS

5.15 P.M. TO 6.00 P.M. : PUBLIC HEALTH AWARENESS PROGRAMME

6.00 P. M. TO 9.00 P.M. : CULTURAL PROGRAMME

9.00 P.M. ONWARDS : DINNER

To
Mr. Prabir Ghosal,
Hon'ble M.L.A., Uttarpara,
Sub.- An Invitation as Hon'ble Special Guest for SIMACON 2018
Dear Sir,

The 4th SERAMPORE IMA CONFERENCE - SIMACON 2018 is going to be organized by IMA Serampore Branch under the auspices of IMA Bengal State Branch. It is our proud privilege to invite you as Hon'ble Special Guest at the conference which has been scheduled to be held on May 6, 2018 at Serampore IMA Bhavan, Serampore, Hooghly.

We believe that the proposed conference will be of great interest to the Medical Fraternity and Social Welfare Organizers engaged in the field of Medical Sciences.

The conference will be featured with the discussions on several events on advancement of medical science and core issues of medical ethics. Prominent personalities from different corners of the state will join in the conference proceedings with presentation of paper, CME and Poster presentation etc. A colourful souvenir will be published containing scientific medical activities, IMA news and literature.

On this memorable occasion, the members of IMA Serampore Branch cordially invite you to be present on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 at the conference Hall of Serampore IMA Bhavan at 10.00 a.m. Your presence will certainly enlighten the big eventful event. You are requested to give us a message for our souvenir.

Dr. Pradip Kumar Das President, IMA Serampore Branch <u>E-mail-pradipdr2@gmail.com</u>, M-9433345591 15/C, Raja K.L.Goswami Street, Serampore, Hooghly-712201

ГО							
••••	••••	•••••	••••	•••••	•••••	•••••	•••••

## Sub.- An Invitation as Participant for Delegate at SIMACON 2018

Dear Sir/Respected Madam,

The 4th SERAMPORE IMA CONFERENCE - SIMACON 2018 is going to be organized by IMA Serampore Branch under the auspices of IMA Bengal State Branch. It is our proud privilege to invite you as Participant for Delegate at the conference which has been scheduled to be held on May 6, 2018 at Serampore IMA Bhavan, Serampore, Hooghly.

We believe that the proposed conference will be of great interest to the Medical Fraternity and Social Welfare Organizers engaged in the field of Medical Sciences.

The conference will be featured with the discussions on several events on advancement of medical science and core issues of medical ethics. Prominent personalities from different corners of the state will join in the conference proceedings with presentation of paper, CME and Poster presentation etc. A colourful souvenir will be published containing scientific medical activities, IMA news and literature.

On this memorable occasion, the members of IMA Serampore Branch cordially invite you to be present on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 at the conference Hall of Serampore IMA Bhavan at 10.00 a.m. Your presence will certainly enlighten the big eventful event.

Dr. Pradip Kumar Das President, IMA Serampore Branch <u>E-mail-pradipdr2@gmail.com</u>, M-9433345591 15/C, Raja K.L.Goswami Street, Serampore, Hooghly-712201